Short-term liabilities
Interest-bearing liabilities 1 44,061 82 44,143
Trade and other payables 5 14,324 –7,121 7,203

Total short-term liabilities 58,386 –7,039 51,346

Total liabilities 62,402 –7,088 55,313

Total liabilities and shareholders’ equity 116,935 –7,407 109,527

RECONCILIATION OF SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY 1 SEPTEMBER 2004 AND 31
AUGUST 2005

(EUR 1,000) 1.9.2004 31.8.2005

Shareholders’ equity, FAS 53,753 54,533

IFRS 1 First-time Adoption of
IFRS –2,367 –2,517
IAS 39 Financial Instruments 76 137
IAS 38 Intangible Assets –169 –177
IAS 17 Leases –2 –2
IAS 19 Employee Benefits (Pensions) 1,814 2,240
Total IFRS adjustments –648 –319

Shareholders’ equity, IFRS 53,106 54,214

RECONCILIATION OF NET PROFIT 1 SEPTEMBER 2004–31 AUGUST 2005

(EUR 1,000)  31 August 2005

Net profit under FAS  3,122

IAS 19 Employee Benefits (Pensions)  575
IAS 38 Intangible Assets  –11
IAS 16 Property, Plant and Equipment  –203
IAS 17 Leases  1
IAS 12 Income Taxes  –94

Total IFRS adjustments  268

Net profit under IFRS  3,390

CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT FOR 1 SEPTEMBER 2004–31 AUGUST 2005

(EUR 1,000) Note FAS 2004/2005 Adjustments IFRS 2004/2005

NET TURNOVER 32,969  32,969

Other operating income 259  259

Change in finished goods inventory and
work in progress 16  16
Materials and supplies –1,257  –1,257

Employee benefits 4 –12,324 575 –11,749
Depreciation/amortisation 1 –3,044 –188 –3,232

Other operating expenses 1 –14,489 –21 –14,510

OPERATING PROFIT 2,132 365 2,497

Financial income 3,774 0 3,774
Financial expenses 1 –1,628 –4 –1,632

PROFIT BEFORE TAX 4,277 362 4,639

Income tax –1,155 –94 –1,249

Net profit for the financial year 3,122 268 3,390

KEY FIGURES AND RATIOS
 FAS 2004/2005 IFRS 2004/2005

Earnings per share, EUR 0.87 0.94
Equity per share, EUR 15.73 15.06
Return on equity (ROE), % 5.6% 6.3%
Return on capital invested (ROI), % 5.3% 6.0%
Gearing ratio, % 52.1% 53.5%

NOTES TO THE RECONCILIATION OF SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY ON 1 SEPTEMBER 2004 AND
31 AUGUST 2005 AND PROFIT FOR 1 SEPTEMBER 2004–31 AUGUST 2005

1. Property, plant and equipment, and intangible assets

In measuring its property, plant and equipment, Finnish Fur Sales applies the cost model under IAS 16
(Property, Plant and Equipment). Increases in the fair value of buildings have been part of the carrying amount